

ORDER BELOW EXH. 140
(CNR NO. MHSN110003212009)

Perused application and say Exh. 148. Heard both sides. Present application is moved by applicants who alleged to be legal heirs of deceased Bhagubai. Record shows that said Bhagubai was daughter of deceased Vithoba Mote. This fact was admitted by the plaintiff. Since Housabai died previously, it was expected from the plaintiff to include these third persons in the suit previously. However, the plaintiff has omitted to include the applicants in the suit and now the legal heirs of Bhagubai have appeared before the Court and moved this application. Since, the LR's of Bhagubai have got right and interest in the suit property, their participation in the suit is necessary. Hence, it becomes necessary for the court to allow the application and direct the plaintiff to include the applicants as party defendants. Hence, I am passing following order

order

1. Application is allowed.
2. The plaintiff is directed to include Savitribai Vaghmare as defendants.

Sd/-

Place :- Atpadi.
Date :- 06-03-2019

(J. R. Ghadge)
Jt.Civil Judge, Jr. Dn., Atpadi.
Dist. Sangli.